Bishop Dwenger 2024 BOY'S SUMMER BASKETBALL LEAGUE

Address w/ zip						
Emergency Cor	ntact w/ phone #:					
Parent/ Guardi	an signature:					
Grade level <u>202</u> Grade school: _	<u>3-2024</u> school year (ci	rcle one):	5 6	7	8	
Height:	Weight:	Posi	tion:			
T_shirt size: adı	adult sizes (circle one): Small Medium		Tedium	Large		X-Large

- 1) The cost of the league is \$45.00 for the 8 game sessions. This includes a t-shirt to be worn to each game. Please make check payable to: Bishop Dwenger Basketball
- 2) Registration deadline is May 24, 2024
- 3) Please mail registration form to:

Bishop Dwenger High School 1300 E. Washington Center Road Fort Wayne, IN 46825 Attn: Matt Kostoff

- 4) The league will be divided into 2 divisions. They will be based on current 2023-2024 school year grade levels. One will have boys who are currently in the 5th and 6th grades. The other division will be for those currently in 7th and 8th grades. Teams will be divided up as evenly as possible (Rosters may be switched after the league begins if warranted!!). The league will be filled on a first come basis.
- 5) Games will be played on Tuesday, Wednesday, or Thursday afternoons between 12:15 and 3:00 pm. <u>Tentative</u> game dates are: June 4^h, 6th, 11th, 13th, 18th, 20th, 25th, and 27th. Games will be played at Bishop Dwenger High School.
- 6) There will be a brief informational meeting on Thursday May 30th @ 6:00 pm. in the SAC gymnasium. Rosters, schedules, and league guidelines will be handed out and discussed. PLEASE PLAN ON ATTENDING!!
- 7) Please contact Matt Kostoff with any questions:: mkostoff@bishopdwenger.com

^{***} Parents: Online registration will be available on the school website within the next few days if that is more convenient. www.bishopdwenger.com